505964424 03/12/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6011131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES LASKY	03/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITY TACTICAL LLC	
Street Address:	205 BRENTWOOD DR	
City:	HOUMA	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70360	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10149510

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: wayne@asgaardps.com

Correspondent Name: ASGAARD PATENT SERVICES, LLC

Address Line 1: 1755 NORTH BROWN RD

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, GEORGIA 30043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZIMMER25	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	F. WAYNE THOMPSON, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/F. Wayne Thompson, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed_Chip_Assignment_Zimmer25#page1.tif

PATENT 505964424 REEL: 052159 FRAME: 0972

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Charles Lasky of 410 W. Michigan Street, Port Washington, WI 53074, ("Assignor"), is an owner of Patent No. 10,149,510, entitled HELMET LINER, issued on December 11, 2018 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (the "Patent"). Unity Tactical LLC of 205 Brentwood Dr. Houma, LA 70360, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged. Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his or her right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights, prosecution, and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date

Charles Lasky Assignor

STATE OF WISCONSIN

I hereby certify that <u>Charles Lasky</u> before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this <u>11.78</u> day of <u>Physics</u> 2020.

(SEAL)

DUSTRIBLES NOBRE PUBL Special Materials Notary Public

My Commission expires 44 fee fee